- 1 -
0402 Fast Acting SMD
Fuses DOC.No. :
ISS:F04F Series
INDIVIDUAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Product Name: 0402 Fast Acting SMD Fuses
Part Number: F04F Series
Revision: A

 One time positive disconnect
 Lead Free and Halogen free material
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Code Current
Rating
Voltage Rating
DC
Interrupting
Rating*
Resistance (ohms)**
Typ.
Typical Melt I2t ***
DC (A2s)
F04F0.2 200mA 32V 35A 2.25 0.0006
F04F0.25 250mA 32V 35A 1.50 0.0010
F04F0.315 315mA 32V 35A 1.00 0.0014
F04F0.375 375mA 32V 35A 0.78 0.0018
F04F0.5 500mA 32V 35A 0.50 0.0043
F04F0.75 750mA 32V 35A 0.22 0.011
F04F1 1A 32V 35A 0.13 0.04
F04F1.25 1.25A 32V 35A 0.10 0.048
F04F1.5 1.5A 32V 35A 0.078 0.06
F04F2 2A 32V 35A 0.040 0.13
F04F2.5 2.5A 32V 35A 0.024 0.20
F04F3 3A 32V 35A 0.018 0.33
F04F3.5 3.5A 32V 35A 0.014 0.45
F04F4 4A 32V 35A 0.011 0.60
1)DC Interrupting Rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source);
2)DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25 degrees;
3)Typical Melting I2t (Measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage, Measured at 1ms open time, time constant of